

Amend Amendment No. 229 by Sanford (page 281 of the prefilled amendments packet) to **CSHB 1** by striking lines 4-9 of the amendment and substituting the following:

(1) In Strategy A.1.1, Lottery Operations (page VII-8), strike the appropriation amount for the state fiscal year beginning September 1, 2015, and substitute "\$6,510,822".

(2) In Strategy A.1.1, Lottery Operations (page VII-8), strike the appropriation amount for the state fiscal year beginning September 1, 2016, and substitute "\$6,514,037".

(3) In Strategy A.1.5, Central Administration (page VII-8), strike the appropriation amount for the state fiscal year beginning September 1, 2015, and substitute "\$11,884,561".

(4) In Strategy A.1.5, Central Administration (page VII-8), strike the appropriation amount for the state fiscal year beginning September 1, 2016, and substitute "\$11,884,236".